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RemodeDlng Work of Dhanbad, Gomob and Katrasgarb

9705. SHRI A. K. ROY: Will the Ministry of RATLWA YS be pleased to refer to the reply ~iven to Unc;tured Question No.
4324 on 24 March, 19~3 regarding remodelling work of Dhanbad, Gomoh and Katrasgarh and state :

(a) whether Dhanbad Yard remodelling works have been comnleted within the target date of 31 March, 1983;

(b\ datails of the planning of the works in Gomoh and Katrasgarh Yard after reveiw;

(c) the details of original planning of the works in Gomoh, Dhanbad and Katra!i;garh Yards mentioning the specific target date~
for completion of 'works. the ~pecific works done in each vear from 1977-78 unto March.
1984 alongwith the budget provision for the works completed or remaind incomplete with }'ear-wise break-up;

(d) whether revised estimate.;; are made for the works already completed, if so, reasons for such revision; and

(e) the amounts of fund~ actually provided by C.E. (Cons), Eastern Railway.
Calcutta to make final payment of Contractual Bills for the aforesaid work.;; with;n March, 1984 alongwith the details of Bills actually paid and reasons for non-payment of other Bills?

THE MINISTER OF RAILW A YS
(SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHOU-
DHURY): (a) to (e) The information is bcin~
collected and wiJ) be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Alleged Corruption In D.R.M. Office
Dbanbad

6706. SHRI A.K. ROY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to the news published in the 'JANMAT' dated 3 March, 1984 under the caption "C.B.I. Dwara Vaignaynik Dhang Sc Char Byaktiyo ke Girafter" about arrest of four persons in D.R.M. Office, Dhanbad on the charge of taking bribes;

(b) if so, the details of the incident; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon.?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHOU·
DHURY) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) On 2-3-1984, CBI/Dhanbad'
in the course of a trap arrested two railway employees under Divisional Railway Manager, Eastern Railway, Dhanbad. Two other' employees were arrested ror causing obstruction to the C.B.1. on the same day, Subsequently. another employee was arrested on 6-3-84. All the employees have been suspended.
The case is under investigation with the C.B.I., whose report is awaited.

Flyover in Old Kala Road

9707. SHRI SUSHIL BHATTA-
CHARYYA: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether he is aware of the loss of liv~s that has bern taking place in Bardhaman in the absence of a fJyover on old Kalna Road. a kilometre away from Bardhaman station; and

(b) if so, whether the Rnilway department propost'~ to build a fJyover therein the Seventh Five Year -Plan period?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHOU-
DHuRy) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Proposals for construction of road over hridges in replacement of existing busy level crossing') are required to be sponsored by the State Governments/Road Authorities together with an undertaking to bear their share of the co~t. No proposal for construction of a toad over bridle in replacement of existing level crossing at Bardhaman has so far been sponsored by the St.ate Government.

Allocation Made for Develop.eDt of National Highways Duriag

1983-84 and 1984-85
and Work Done

9708. SHal MOHAN LAL PATEL:
VVill the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) details of the allocation made for the development of National Highw8)s in the country during the.year 1983-84; state-wise;

(b) what are the details of the work done in the country during the said period and particularly in Weatern State; and

